



**DCX SYSTEMS LIMITED**  
**CIN: L31908KA2011PLC061686**

**An AS 9100D Certified**

**Regd. Off. Add.:** Aerospace SEZ Sector, Plot Nos. 29,30 and 107, Hitech Defence and Aerospace Park, Kavadasanahalli, Bengaluru Rural – 562110, Karnataka, India.

**Email:**[cs@dcxindia.com](mailto:cs@dcxindia.com)

**Tel:** 080-67119555

**Web:**[www.dcxindia.com](http://www.dcxindia.com)

---

**August 13, 2026**

**BSE Limited**

P J Towers  
Dalal Street, Fort  
Mumbai – 400001

**National Stock Exchange of India Ltd**

Exchange Plaza, C-1, Block G  
Bandra Kurla Complex, Bandra (E)  
Mumbai – 400051

**Scrip Code – 543650**

**Symbol – DCXINDIA**

Dear Sir/Madam,

**Sub: Advertisement in Newspapers**

Pursuant to the Regulations 30 and 47 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, please find enclosed herewith the newspaper advertisement clippings of the publication of Un-Audited Financial Results (Standalone & Consolidated) of the Company for the quarter ended June 30, 2026, duly published in Financial Express (All India Edition) and in regional newspaper, Samyuktha Karnataka (Bengaluru Edition) on August 13, 2026.

The copies of newspaper advertisement will also be hosted on the Company's website at [www.dcxindia.com](http://www.dcxindia.com).

Please take the same on your records.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully,  
For **DCX Systems Limited**

**Gurumurthy Hegde**  
**Company Secretary, Legal and Compliance Officer**



**DCX**

**DCX SYSTEMS LIMITED**

Reg. Off. Address: Aerospace SEZ Sector, Plot Nos.29, 30 and 107, Hitech Defence and Aerospace Park, Kavadasanahalli, KIADB Industrial Area, Bengaluru Rural, Karnataka, India, 562110  
CIN: L31908KA2011PLC061686 Telephone: + (91) (80) 67119527

**UN-AUDITED STANDALONE AND CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED JUNE 30, 2026**

The Board of Directors of the Company at their meeting held on August12, 2026, has approved the un-audited standalone and consolidated financial results of the Company for the quarter ended June 30, 2026.

The financial results along with the Limited Review Report of the Statutory Auditors thereon are available on the Company's website at [https://dcxindia.com/wp-content/uploads/2026/08/Outcome\\_BM-1.pdf](https://dcxindia.com/wp-content/uploads/2026/08/Outcome_BM-1.pdf) and can also be accessed by scanning the Quick Response ('QR') Code.



For and on behalf of the Board of Directors  
Sd/-  
Dr. H S Raghavendra Rao  
Chairman and Managing Director  
DIN: 00379249

Place : Bengaluru  
Date : 12.08.2026

**Waisl**  
Innovate / Transform

**WAISL LIMITED**  
CIN: U62020DL2009PLC429177  
Registered Office: 3rd Floor, Unit no. 310 (East Wing) Worldmark-1, Asset Area no. 11, Delhi Aerocity, Near Indira Gandhi International Airport, New Delhi-110037  
Ph: + 91-80-45114500, Email: [compliance@waisldigital.com](mailto:compliance@waisldigital.com), Website: [www.waisldigital.com](http://www.waisldigital.com)

**STATEMENT OF UN-AUDITED STANDALONE FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED JUNE 30, 2026**

The Board of Directors of the Company, at the meeting held on August 11, 2026, approved the Un-audited standalone financial results of the Company for the quarter ended June 30, 2026. The results are available on the Stock Exchange website i.e. [www.bseindia.com](http://www.bseindia.com) and on the Company's website i.e. [www.waisldigital.com](http://www.waisldigital.com)  
The same can also be accessed by scanning the Quick Response Code provided below:

By Order of the Board  
For Waisl Limited

Sd/-  
Karishma Aggarwal  
Company Secretary and Compliance Officer



Place: New Delhi  
Date: August 12, 2026

Note - The above intimation is in accordance with 2<sup>nd</sup> proviso to Regulation 52(8) of the SEBI (Listing Obligations & Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015

**FACOR**

**FACOR ALLOYS LIMITED**  
Regd. Office : Shreeramnagar - 535 101, Garividi, Dist. Vizianagaram (A.P.) CIN: L27101AP2004PLC043252  
WEBSITE : [www.facoralloys.in](http://www.facoralloys.in) PHONE : +91 8952 282029 FAX : +91 8952 282188 E-MAIL : [facoralloys@falgroup.in](mailto:facoralloys@falgroup.in)

**STATEMENT OF AUDITED STANDALONE AND CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND YEAR ENDED 30TH JUNE, 2026**

| SR. NO.     | PARTICULARS                                                                                               | STANDALONE     |                 |                |                 | CONSOLIDATED   |                 |                |                 |
|-------------|-----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|----------------|-----------------|----------------|-----------------|----------------|-----------------|----------------|-----------------|
|             |                                                                                                           | Quarter Ended  |                 | Year Ended     |                 | Quarter Ended  |                 | Year Ended     |                 |
|             |                                                                                                           | 30th June 2026 | 31st March 2026 | 30th June 2025 | 31st March 2026 | 30th June 2026 | 31st March 2026 | 30th June 2025 | 31st March 2026 |
|             |                                                                                                           | Unaudited      | Audited         | Unaudited      | Audited         | Unaudited      | Audited         | Unaudited      | Audited         |
| 1           | Total Income from operations                                                                              | 28.76          | 13.33           | 4.71           | 146.99          | 28.76          | 13.33           | 4.71           | 146.99          |
| 2           | Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and / or Extraordinary items)                 | (245.47)       | (378.80)        | (691.33)       | (2,365.82)      | (245.45)       | (378.82)        | (691.35)       | (2,365.92)      |
| 3           | Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, after Exceptional and / or Extraordinary items)           | 2,945.72       | (308.64)        | (650.07)       | (1,983.92)      | 2,945.74       | (308.66)        | (650.09)       | (14.57)         |
| 4           | Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after Tax (after Exceptional and / or Extraordinary items)             | 2,206.11       | (210.19)        | (465.56)       | (1,479.57)      | 2,206.13       | (210.21)        | (465.58)       | (1,479.67)      |
| 5           | Total Comprehensive Income for the period (comprising Profit/ (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other | 2,220.37       | (259.22)        | (485.79)       | (1,427.34)      | 2,220.39       | (259.24)        | (485.81)       | (1,427.44)      |
| 6           | Equity Share Capital                                                                                      | 1,955.48       | 1,955.48        | 1,955.48       | 1,955.48        | 1,955.48       | 1,955.48        | 1,955.48       | 1,955.48        |
| 7           | Other Equity (excluding Revaluation Reserve) #                                                            | —              | —               | —              | —               | —              | —               | —              | —               |
| 8           | Earnings per share (before extraordinary items)                                                           |                |                 |                |                 |                |                 |                |                 |
|             | ( of ₹ 1/- each ) ( not annualised ) :                                                                    |                |                 |                |                 |                |                 |                |                 |
| (a) Basic   |                                                                                                           | 1.13           | (0.11)          | (0.24)         | (0.76)          | 1.13           | (0.11)          | (0.24)         | (0.76)          |
| (b) Diluted |                                                                                                           | 1.13           | (0.11)          | (0.24)         | (0.76)          | 1.13           | (0.11)          | (0.24)         | (0.76)          |

# Other Equity (excluding Revaluation Reserve) for the year ended 31st March, 2026 is ₹ 6,811.67 lakhs for standalone and ₹ 6,811.67 lakhs for consolidated result.

Notes:  
1 The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulation, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly Financial Results are available on the website of Stock Exchange at [www.bseindia.com](http://www.bseindia.com) and on the Company's website [www.facoralloys.in](http://www.facoralloys.in).  
2 Previous period figures are regrouped/rearranged wherever necessary to facilitate comparison.

Place : Nagpur  
Date : 12th August, 2026



For FACOR ALLOYS LIMITED,  
ASHISH SANTOSH AGRAWAL  
WHOLE-TIME DIRECTOR  
DIN: 02148665

**NORICAN**  
Shaping Industry

**DISA INDIA LIMITED**  
Regd. Office: World Trade Center, 6th Floor, Unit No. S-604 Brigade Gateway Campus, 26/1, Dr. Rajkumar Road, Malleswaram-Rajajinagar, Bangalore - 560055. Tel : +91 80 22496700.  
Fax : +91 80 2249 6750. E-mail: [bangalore@noricam.com](mailto:bangalore@noricam.com), [www.disa-india.com](http://www.disa-india.com)  
CIN No: L85110KA1984PLC006116

**EXTRACT OF THE FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED JUNE 30, 2026**  
(Rs. in Million)

| Particulars                                                                                                                                   | Standalone     |                     |                                                   | Consolidated   |                     |                                                   |
|-----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|----------------|---------------------|---------------------------------------------------|----------------|---------------------|---------------------------------------------------|
|                                                                                                                                               | 3 months ended | Previous Year ended | Corresponding 3 months ended in the previous year | 3 months ended | Previous Year ended | Corresponding 3 months ended in the previous year |
|                                                                                                                                               | 30.06.2026     | 31.03.2026          | 30.06.2025                                        | 30.06.2026     | 31.03.2026          | 30.06.2025                                        |
|                                                                                                                                               | Unaudited      | Audited             | Unaudited                                         | Unaudited      | Audited             | Unaudited                                         |
| Revenue from Operations                                                                                                                       | 871.6          | 4,247.0             | 1,017.3                                           | 871.6          | 4,251.0             | 1,019.7                                           |
| Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (Before tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)                                                       | 142.9          | 761.9               | 176.5                                             | 141.8          | 758.9               | 175.4                                             |
| Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (Before tax, after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)                                                 | 142.9          | 726.8               | 176.5                                             | 141.8          | 723.8               | 175.4                                             |
| Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)                                                   | 106.9          | 539.2               | 131.5                                             | 105.8          | 536.2               | 130.4                                             |
| Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and other comprehensive income (after tax) ] | 105.4          | 533.3               | 130.0                                             | 104.3          | 530.3               | 128.9                                             |
| Equity Share Capital                                                                                                                          | 14.5           | 14.5                | 14.5                                              | 14.5           | 14.5                | 14.5                                              |
| Other Equity (excluding Revaluation reserve as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet as on year end)                                             | —              | 3,004.7             | —                                                 | —              | 3,036.9             | —                                                 |
| Earnings Per Share (Face Value of Rs. 10/- each)                                                                                              |                |                     |                                                   |                |                     |                                                   |
| Basic :Rs.                                                                                                                                    | 73.51          | 370.79              | 90.43                                             | 72.75          | 368.72              | 89.67                                             |
| Diluted :Rs.                                                                                                                                  | 73.51          | 370.79              | 90.43                                             | 72.75          | 368.72              | 89.67                                             |

Notes:  
The above Quarterly financial results is an extract of the detailed format of Quarter ended unaudited financial results filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarter ended financial results are available on the Stock Exchange website [www.bseindia.com](http://www.bseindia.com) and on the company website [www.disa-india.com](http://www.disa-india.com).

Place : Bengaluru  
Date : August 12, 2026



For DISA India Limited  
Lokesh Saxena  
Managing Director



**Sun TV Network Limited**  
Regd. Office: Murasoli Maran Towers, 73, MRC Nagar Main Road, MRC Nagar, Chennai - 600 028  
CIN: L22110TN1985PLC012491 Email: [tvinfo@sunnetwork.in](mailto:tvinfo@sunnetwork.in); Website: [www.suntv.in](http://www.suntv.in)  
Phone No. 044-44676767 | Fax No. :044-40676161

**Extract of consolidated financial results for the quarter ended June 30, 2026**  
(Rupees in crores except EPS and unless otherwise stated)

| Sl. No. | PARTICULARS                                                  | Quarter Ended  |                | Year Ended    |                |
|---------|--------------------------------------------------------------|----------------|----------------|---------------|----------------|
|         |                                                              | June 30, 2026  | March 31, 2026 | June 30, 2025 | March 31, 2026 |
|         |                                                              | Unaudited      | Audited        | Unaudited     | Audited        |
|         |                                                              |                |                |               |                |
| 1       | Income from Operations                                       | 1,457.88       | 882.51         | 1,290.28      | 4,334.82       |
| 2       | Net Profit before tax                                        | 817.56         | 322.52         | 694.45        | 1,939.17       |
| 3       | Net Profit after tax                                         | 619.07         | 232.34         | 529.21        | 1,440.63       |
| 4       | Total Comprehensive income                                   | 630.00         | 254.02         | 529.08        | 1,485.53       |
| 5       | Equity share capital (Face value of Rs.5.00 /- each)         | 197.04         | 197.04         | 197.04        | 197.04         |
| 6       | Reserves excluding revaluation reserves ( i.e. Other Equity) |                |                |               | 12,446.32      |
| 7       | Earnings Per Share ( Face value of Rs.5.00 /- each)          |                |                |               |                |
|         | Basic and Diluted - in Rs.                                   | 15.71          | 5.90           | 13.43         | 36.56          |
|         |                                                              | Not annualised |                |               |                |

Notes :  
1. Additional information on standalone financial results for the quarter ended June 30, 2026

| Sl. No. | PARTICULARS                | Quarter Ended |                | Year Ended    |                |
|---------|----------------------------|---------------|----------------|---------------|----------------|
|         |                            | June 30, 2026 | March 31, 2026 | June 30, 2025 | March 31, 2026 |
|         |                            | Unaudited     | Audited        | Unaudited     | Audited        |
|         |                            |               |                |               |                |
| 1       | Income from Operations     | 1,423.39      | 848.48         | 1,256.79      | 4,102.13       |
| 2       | Net Profit before tax      | 808.12        | 306.29         | 692.29        | 1,876.24       |
| 3       | Net Profit after tax       | 611.97        | 218.64         | 528.66        | 1,393.52       |
| 4       | Total Comprehensive income | 612.08        | 220.42         | 528.67        | 1,395.01       |

The above is an extract of the detailed format of quarterly and year ended financial results filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the said financial results are available in the websites of the Company, National Stock Exchange of India Limited and BSE Limited at [www.suntv.in](http://www.suntv.in), [www.nseindia.com](http://www.nseindia.com) and [www.bseindia.com](http://www.bseindia.com) respectively.

Place : Chennai  
Date : August 12, 2026



For and on behalf of the Board of Directors  
Sd/  
Mahesh Kumar Rajaraman  
Managing Director  
DIN : 05263229



**RUCHIRA PAPERS LIMITED**  
Regd. Office: Tirlokpur Road, Kala Amb, District-Sirmaur-H.P-173030  
Website: [www.ruchirapapers.com](http://www.ruchirapapers.com),  
Email: [cs@ruchirapapers.com](mailto:cs@ruchirapapers.com), [investor@ruchirapapers.com](mailto:investor@ruchirapapers.com)  
CIN: L21012HP1980PLC004336

**EXTRACT OF UN-AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR QUARTER ENDED 30TH JUNE 2026**  
Rs.(In Lakhs) except Earning per Share

| S.No        | Particulars                                                          | Quarter Ended |            |            | Year Ended |
|-------------|----------------------------------------------------------------------|---------------|------------|------------|------------|
|             |                                                                      | 30.06.2026    | 31.03.2026 | 30.06.2025 | 31.03.2026 |
|             |                                                                      | Un-Audited    | Audited    | Un-Audited | Audited    |
|             |                                                                      |               |            |            |            |
| 1           | Total Income from Operations (net)                                   | 17650.53      | 18363.72   | 16941.93   | 65379.60   |
| 2           | Net Profit for the period (before tax and exceptional items)         | 822.01        | 1291.45    | 2268.10    | 5954.45    |
| 3           | Net Profit for the period (before tax after exceptional items)       | 822.01        | 1291.45    | 2268.10    | 5954.45    |
| 4           | Net Profit for the period (after tax after exceptional items)        | 614.41        | 953.16     | 1698.00    | 4414.30    |
| 5           | Total comprehensive income for the period                            | 603.59        | 966.20     | 1692.82    | 4371.02    |
| 6           | Paid up Equity Share Capital                                         | 2984.50       | 2984.50    | 2984.50    | 2984.50    |
| 7           | Other Equity (as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of Previous Year |               |            |            | 46518.91   |
| 8           | Earnings per share (of Rs. 10/- each) Not annualised                 |               |            |            |            |
| (a) Basic   |                                                                      | 2.06          | 3.19       | 5.69       | 14.79      |
| (b) Diluted |                                                                      | 2.06          | 3.19       | 5.69       | 14.79      |



Note: The above is an extract of the detailed format of financial results filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the financial results are available on the stock exchange websites, at a link (<http://www.bseindia.com/#corporates>) and (<https://www.nseindia.com/corporates>) and on the Company's website at [www.ruchirapapers.com](http://www.ruchirapapers.com).The full financial results can also be accessed by scanning the QR Code.

For and on behalf of Board of Directors  
Vipin Gupta  
Whole Time Director

Place: Kala Amb  
Date: 12.08.2026



